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NELOMS,
TYRONE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:740
Age: 54
Booking Date:11-06-2025 - 8:35 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
Bond:$0.00

GUZMAN, KATELYN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:739
Age: 33
Booking Date:11-06-2025 - 12:03 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$0.00

MCLAUGHLIN, JONATHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:738
Age: 42
Booking Date:11-06-2025 - 7:09 am
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD

Resisting Arrest
Bond:$2,000.00

TIDWELL,
JENNIFER

View Profile >>>

Booking #:737
Age: 46
Booking Date:11-06-2025 - 12:10 am
Charges:Appears in Public Place Under Influence
Bond:$0.00

HOLT, RANDY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:467
Age: 50
Booking Date:11-05-2025 - 11:13 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$0.00

GARRET,
WESLEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:733
Age: 43
Booking Date:11-04-2025 - 3:46 pm
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

DAVENPORT,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:331
Age: 38
Booking Date:11-04-2025 - 1:19 am
Charges:VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS OF SENTENCE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
Bond:$0.00

FALLOWS, TRAVIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:730
Age: 37
Booking Date:11-03-2025 - 3:00 pm
Charges:COURT APPERANCE
Bond:$0.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=740
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=739
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=738
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=737
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=467
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=733
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=331
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=730


WEATHERLY,
CHAD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:728
Age: 32
Booking Date:11-03-2025 - 10:33 am
Charges:CONTEMPT OF COURT
Bond:$0.00

KELTON,
NICHOLAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:727
Age: 26
Booking Date:11-03-2025 - 12:45 am
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
Bond:$1,000.00

FRANKS,
MALCOLM

View Profile >>>

Booking #:72
Age: 51
Booking Date:11-02-2025 - 2:08 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$0.00

INGRAM,
MALIK

View Profile >>>

Booking #:141
Age: 27
Booking Date:11-01-2025 - 8:22 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
Bond:$0.00

SINGLETON,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:719
Age: 57
Booking Date:10-31-2025 - 9:58 pm
Charges:FAILURE TO DISPLAY INSURANCE

THEFT OF SERVICES
Bond:$1,642.50

CANTRELL, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #:716
Age: 54
Booking Date:10-30-2025 - 11:00 pm
Charges:Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POSS MARIJUANA 2ND

Bond:$2,000.00

MCCORMICK, DANIEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:715
Age: 36
Booking Date:10-30-2025 - 9:52 pm
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
Bond:$2,016.00

CHARETTE,
ALEXANDER

View Profile >>>

Booking #:709
Age: 22
Booking Date:10-30-2025 - 9:00 am
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release

PUBLIC INTOXICATION
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Possession of Marijuana 2nd

Bond:$0.00

CONNIE, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:706
Age: 35
Booking Date:10-29-2025 - 5:30 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
Bond:$5,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=728
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=727
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=72
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=141
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=719
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=716
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=715
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=709
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=706
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WILLBANKS, CASEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:300
Age: 29
Booking Date:10-25-2025 - 9:24 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$7,500.00

STANFIELD, BILLY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:340
Age: 55
Booking Date:10-24-2025 - 11:48 pm
Charges:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3RD

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST
Bond:$1,000.00

GOINS,
KEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:23
Age: 40
Booking Date:10-22-2025 - 12:56 pm
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release
Bond:$0.00
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KIMBROUGH,
JASON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:616
Age: 46
Booking Date:10-20-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 1ST
Bond:$35,000.00

BYNON,
SARAH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:691
Age: 49
Booking Date:10-20-2025 - 4:00 pm
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release
Bond:$0.00

RICHARDS, CAMERON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:690
Age: 36
Booking Date:10-20-2025 - 12:35 am
Charges:CONTEMPT OF COURT
Bond:$0.00

LEWIS,
DUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:689
Age: 41
Booking Date:10-18-2025 - 9:11 pm
Charges:CONTEMPT OF COURT 50 DAYS
Bond:$0.00

MORGAN, KEYLAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:677
Age: 25
Booking Date:10-15-2025 - 11:51 am
Charges:ENTICING CHILD TO ENTER FOR IMMORAL PURP

TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR SEX
TRANSMISSON OF OBSCENE MATERIL CHILD
SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND VICTIM LESS 16 MORE 12

Bond:$100,000.00

MILES,
DEMETRIUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:222
Age: 44
Booking Date:10-10-2025 - 1:09 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$0.00

PUTMAN,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:668
Age: 28
Booking Date:10-10-2025 - 12:16 am
Charges:Giving False Identification to Law Enforcement Officer

EXPIRED TAG
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

Bond:$5,000.00

DYE, ROBERT

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=616
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=691
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=690
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=689
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=677
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=222
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=668


View Profile >>>

Booking #:108

Age: 35
Booking Date:10-08-2025 - 10:12 pm
Charges:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST
Bond:$0.00

MOOREN, BROOKE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:655
Age: 25
Booking Date:10-06-2025 - 4:45 pm
Charges:CHEMICAL ENDANGERMENT OF A CHILD
Bond:$0.00

OGLETREE, SHEA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:492
Age: 37
Booking Date:10-06-2025 - 3:17 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3RD
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST

Bond:$2,500.00

HOWARD, DEMITTUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:73
Age: 32
Booking Date:10-02-2025 - 10:12 am
Charges:SENTENCED IN COURT
Bond:$0.00

UNDERWOOD, DARRON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:646
Age: 59
Booking Date:10-01-2025 - 6:27 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$2,500.00

OGLETREE,
STEPHEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:588
Age: 55
Booking Date:10-01-2025 - 5:48 pm
Charges:VIOLATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
Bond:$0.00

KELSOE, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:638
Age: 39
Booking Date:09-27-2025 - 10:23 am
Charges:CHILD SUPPORT

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond:$1,000.00

HAMM,
COLBY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:625
Age: 24
Booking Date:09-23-2025 - 1:36 am
Charges:CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOLATION
Bond:$0.00

SHERRILL,
KAYLA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:622
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-19-2025 - 5:32 pm
Charges:HOLDING FOR OTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

CARTEE,
KIMBERLY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:37
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-19-2025 - 11:45 am
Charges:Promote Prison Contraband (Drugs)

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND

Bond:$6,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=108
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=655
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=492
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=73
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=646
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=588
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=638
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=625
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=622
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=37
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THOMASON, PRIDE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:617
Age: 39
Booking Date:09-16-2025 - 6:05 pm
Charges:POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED
Bond:$2,500.00

BUNTING, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:415
Age: 49
Booking Date:09-16-2025 - 4:33 pm
Charges:Possession Of Dangerous Drugs

Possession Of Dangerous Drugs
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs
POSS OF CONTR SUBS WITH INTE TO DISTRU

Bond:$20,000.00

CARVER, RUSTY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:587
Age: 40
Booking Date:09-04-2025 - 11:31 pm
Charges:Terrorist Threat

Harassing Communications
Bond:$11,000.00
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Submit a Crime Tip
256-383-0741

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Non-Emergency

256-383-0741 (24 hours)

Contact
Office Hours:

Monday - Friday
8:00 am - 4:30 pm

201 North Main Street
Tuscumbia, AL 35674

© 2025 Colbert County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate 

Notice of Federal Funding and Federal Disclaimer

TRANSLATE ACCESSSHARE

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=617
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=415
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=587
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/crime-tips
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
https://goo.gl/maps/ZyanpbAK6hGnPhxT9
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/copycred
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/site-map
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/copycred#accessibility
https://translate.google.com/translate?hl=&sl=en&tl=es&u=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/site-map
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/copycred#federal_funding
https://www.mostwantedgovernmentwebsites.com/law_enforcement
https://translate.google.com/translate?hl=&sl=en&tl=es&u=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/site-map
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?grp=40
https://twitter.com/intent/tweet/?text=&url=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?grp=40
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?grp=40&title=&source=https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?grp=40&summary=Short%20summary
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/copycred#accessibility


<< < 1 2 3 4 5 > >>

menu

Colbert County
Sheriff's Office
Tuscumbia, AL

Emergency 911
Non-Emergency  256-383-0741

INMATE ROSTER (91)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

BROOKS, WILLIAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #:121
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-03-2025 - 10:53 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA 1ST
CHILD SUPPORT
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
Violation Conditions of Release

Bond:$522,500.00

THOMPSON, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #:581
Age: 24
Booking Date:09-03-2025 - 10:28 am
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

BOLDEN, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #:298
Age: 32
Booking Date:08-29-2025 - 1:30 pm
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BY STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
INTERFERENCE W/ DOMESTIC CALL
UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT
DOMESTIC VIOLANCE MEANCING
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD

Bond:$30,000.00

ALEXANDER,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #:416
Age: 32
Booking Date:08-28-2025 - 6:04 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$7,500.00

THOMPSON,
CURTIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:333
Age: 35
Booking Date:08-27-2025 - 2:54 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking SYNTHET. MARIJUANA

CRIMINAL TAMPERING 2ND
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Appears in Public Place Under Influence PULIC INTOXICATION

Bond:$50,000.00

WILLIAMS, COREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:379
Age: 41
Booking Date:08-24-2025 - 12:45 am
Charges:Probation Violation\ Parole Violation
Bond:$0.00

POUNDERS,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:550
Age: 50
Booking Date:08-21-2025 - 1:32 pm
Charges:SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12

SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12
SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12

Bond:$60,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=121
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=581
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=298
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=416
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=333
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=379
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=550


WHITESIDE, ORLANDO

View Profile >>>

Booking #:546
Age: 58
Booking Date:08-20-2025 - 4:49 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
Bond:$0.00

RIDER, FREDERIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #:422
Age: 19
Booking Date:08-11-2025 - 6:44 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST

THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST

Bond:$10,000.00

HORRISON, STEPHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:510
Age: 60
Booking Date:08-05-2025 - 4:42 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD

THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
Bond:$6,500.00

WILLIAMS,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:509
Age: 44
Booking Date:08-05-2025 - 3:54 pm
Charges:SORNA VIOLATION
Bond:$10,000.00

FRANKS,
CURTIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:500
Age: 44
Booking Date:08-04-2025 - 6:49 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

ASSAULT WITH BODILY FLUIDS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND

Bond:$0.00

DRUMGOOD,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:496
Age: 37
Booking Date:07-31-2025 - 5:17 pm
Charges:MURDER

CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOLATION
Bond:$0.00

VAUGHN, RONNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:491
Age: 29
Booking Date:07-29-2025 - 11:35 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking

Bond:$400,000.00

MANCE, NYCHOLAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:481
Age: 35
Booking Date:07-24-2025 - 10:21 pm
Charges:POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond:$21,000.00

GILES,
KERRI

View Profile >>>

Booking #:472
Age: 55
Booking Date:07-23-2025 - 7:07 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
SPEED LESS 25MPH

Bond:$100,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=546
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=422
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=510
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=509
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=500
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=496
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=491
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=481
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=472
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SCOTT, GABRIEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:455
Age: 61
Booking Date:07-11-2025 - 7:19 pm
Charges:FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFER
Bond:$5,000.00

BRADY,
SHAWN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:444
Age: 49
Booking Date:07-06-2025 - 12:12 am
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BY STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 2ND
Bond:$60,000.00

REINSCH,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:431
Age: 41
Booking Date:06-25-2025 - 11:33 am
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST

FORGERY 3RD
Bond:$7,500.00

CARROLL, CEDRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #:130
Age: 47
Booking Date:06-09-2025 - 6:56 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

VIOLATION OF BOND CONDITIONS
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSS MARI 1ST

Bond:$250,000.00
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SHAKELFORD,
PAUL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:380
Age: 48
Booking Date:05-28-2025 - 2:33 pm
Charges:Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

POSSESSION WITH INTENT
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS PISTOL
FAILURE TO WEAR A SEATBELT
IMPROPER HEADLIGHTS
IMPROPER TAIL LIGHTS
FAILURE TO WEAR SAFETY BELT
FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE
SWITCHED TAG
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

Bond:$30,000.00

WARE, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:142
Age: 39
Booking Date:05-23-2025 - 2:02 pm
Charges:CHILD SUPPORT

CHILD SUPPORT
Bond:$0.00

ANDERSON,
JESSICA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:365
Age: 35
Booking Date:05-22-2025 - 9:16 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking-Fentanyl

Drug Trafficking-Meth
Drug Trafficking-Ecstacy
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 2ND-FIREARM
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Bond:$350,000.00

BOLDING,
DERRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #:173
Age: 47
Booking Date:05-12-2025 - 1:14 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

BOND REVOCATION
BOND RECOVATION

Bond:$50,000.00

HARGROVE,
JAVON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:328
Age: 20
Booking Date:05-09-2025 - 6:19 pm
Charges:MANSLAUGHTER

TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD

Bond:$100,000.00

HARVEY,
JASON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:286
Age: 50
Booking Date:04-24-2025 - 4:25 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND
Bond:$11,053.00

RODEN,
AMANDA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:255
Age: 34
Booking Date:04-21-2025 - 1:39 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
Marijuana-Possess
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
TRAFFICKING METH
Tampering with Physical Evidence
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Tampering with Physical Evidence
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$1,000,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
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https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
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https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=142
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=365
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=173
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=328
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=286
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=255


WILLIAMS,
STEFANO

View Profile >>>

Booking #:239
Age: 42
Booking Date:04-17-2025 - 3:11 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Promote Prison Contraband (Drugs)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS PISTOL
PROMOTING PRISON CONTRABAND

Bond:$551,000.00

IVEY, RODNEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:254
Age: 34
Booking Date:04-16-2025 - 5:06 pm
Charges:DRUG TRAFFICKING-METH

ATTEMPT TO ELUDE LAW ENFORCEMENT
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
ATTEMPTED MURDER
Drug Trafficking
Tampering with Physical Evidence
Marijuana-Possess
Tampering with Physical Evidence
POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
CERTAIN PERSONS FORBIDDEN TO POSS. PISTOL
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Promote Prison Contraband (Other)

Bond:$1,251,000.00

ALLEN,
DOUGLAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:244
Age: 41
Booking Date:04-14-2025 - 1:28 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1ST

Bond:$12,500.00

STEPHENS,
JUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:68
Age: 44
Booking Date:03-07-2025 - 12:28 pm
Charges:Rape-2ND

TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR UNLAWFUL SEX ACT
INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY
ELECTRONIC SOLICIATION OF A CHILD
SODOMY 2ND
Rape-1ST
ELECTRONIC SOLICIATION OF A CHILD
TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR UNLAWFUL SEX ACT

Bond:$142,500.00

KING,
EDWARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:29
Age: 50
Booking Date:02-25-2025 - 6:11 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Possession Of CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$100,000.00

BRACKIN, JERRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:98
Age: 59
Booking Date:02-10-2025 - 5:27 pm
Charges:SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD UNDER 12
Bond:$30,000.00

CRITTENDEN, JONATHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:122
Age: 48
Booking Date:01-29-2025 - 11:19 am
Charges:UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$65,000.00

ARMOUR, MAXWELL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:7
Age: 18
Booking Date:01-16-2025 - 12:52 pm
Charges:Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehicle

UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING A VEHICLE
UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING A VEHICLE
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND

Bond:$19,000.00

BARNES, DYLAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:19
Age: 32
Booking Date:01-03-2025 - 11:00 am
Charges:UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT OF PROPERTY 4TH
Criminal Mischief 1st-Other
TRAFFIC TICKET

Bond:$6,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=239
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=254
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=244
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=68
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=29
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=98
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=122
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=7
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=19
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PRICE, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:97
Age: 46
Booking Date:12-06-2024 - 3:45 pm
Charges:
Bond:$0.00

BURKETT, RYLEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:36
Age: 23
Booking Date:11-14-2024 - 1:55 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking
Bond:$350,000.00

WILLIAMS, DEKOVEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:93
Age: 28
Booking Date:10-08-2024 - 11:26 am
Charges:MURDER

CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS PISTOL
Bond:$355,000.00

HUGHES, GEOFFREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:61
Age: 51
Booking Date:10-07-2024 - 1:11 am
Charges:
Bond:$0.00
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MCKINNEY, ELIZABETH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:44
Age: 46
Booking Date:10-01-2024 - 7:29 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND
Bond:$0.00

RAMSON,
DONALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:113
Age: 48
Booking Date:08-28-2024 - 11:33 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$0.00

ROBERSON,
SIDNEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:87
Age: 28
Booking Date:08-26-2024 - 12:06 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE (NO INJURY)
Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bond:$156,000.00

SMITH,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:101
Age: 44
Booking Date:08-19-2024 - 11:00 am
Charges:Conditional Release Violation

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, CANCELED
Bond:$0.00

BETHANY, LARMARION

View Profile >>>

Booking #:91
Age: 19
Booking Date:08-06-2024 - 3:14 pm
Charges:MURDER
Bond:$0.00

WALKER,
KEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:33
Age: 39
Booking Date:05-17-2024 - 11:18 am
Charges:UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Non-Support-Child
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY 2ND
VIOLATION CONDITIONS OF RELEASE/BAIL

Bond:$367,500.00

MOORE, WILLIAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #:6
Age: 36
Booking Date:02-09-2024 - 12:00 pm
Charges:Murder-Non-Family Gun
Bond:$0.00

KIDDY,
TREVOR

View Profile >>>

Booking #:95
Age: 27
Booking Date:10-18-2023 - 9:10 am
Charges:BOND REVOCATION
Bond:$0.00

DAVIS,
JEFFERY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:105
Age: 32
Booking Date:07-06-2023 - 12:16 am
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND
Bond:$15,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=44
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=113
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=87
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=101
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=91
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=33
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=6
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=95
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=105
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CLARK, BRANDON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:34
Age: 47
Booking Date:04-13-2023 - 3:07 pm
Charges:Burglary-Grand Jury Arrest Warrants

Theft-Grand Jury Arrest Warrant
Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehical

Bond:$9,500.00

MARTIN,
BRIAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:90
Age: 45
Booking Date:10-06-2021 - 5:48 pm
Charges:CAPITAL MURDER

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER
SHOOTING INTO DEWELLING OR VEHICLE (OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
CAPITAL MURDER
ABUSE OF A CORPSE
CAPITAL MURDER
CAPITAL MURDER- VEHICLE
ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER
SHOOTING INTO DEWELLING OR VEHICLE (OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
CAPITAL MURDER- VEHICLE
ABUSE OF A CORPSE

Bond:$0.00
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